

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend the SCS0200A-2 amendment to S.F. No. 200 as  
1.2 follows:

1.3 Page 5, line 20, delete "1a" and insert "3"

1.4 Page 5, line 21, before "may" insert ", in connection with a sale of merchandise for  
1.5 personal, family, household, or agricultural purposes,"

1.6 Page 5, line 24, delete "is a" and insert "benefits the" and delete "benefit"

1.7 Page 5, line 26, delete everything after "farmer"

1.8 Page 5, line 27, delete everything before the semicolon

1.9 Page 5, after line 29, insert:

1.10 "**EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective August 1, 2023, and applies to causes  
1.11 of action commenced on or after that date."